BOROUGH OF CLAYTON

ORDINANCE 13-2024

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE SALARIES, WAGES AND COMPENSATION TO BE PAID THE VARIOUS OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF CLAYTON, COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Clayton, County of Gloucester and State of New Jersey as follows:

1) That the Salaries, Wages and Compensation of the various officers and employees of the Borough of Clayton are hereby fixed at the following rates and amounts:

HOURLY SALARY RANGES

Part-Time Construction Secretary

\$17.00 - \$20.00

2) The said Salaries, Wages and Compensation listed above shall be paid heretofore; and shall be paid in the manner and at the time decided upon by the Mayor and Council.

BOROUGH OF CLAYTON

THOMAS BIANCO, Mayor

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE NEWCOMB, Clerk

NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION

ORDINANCE 13-2024

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE SALARIES, WAGES AND COMPENSATION TO BE PAID THE VARIOUS OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF CLAYTON, COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY

TAKE NOTE that the foregoing ordinance was introduced at a meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Clayton held on May 9, 2024 and was then read for the first time. The said ordinance will be further considered for final passage by the Mayor and Council at the Municipal Building, 125 N. Delsea Drive, Clayton, New Jersey, at a meeting beginning 6:30 p.m. on May 23, 2024, at which time and place, or any time and place to which such meeting be adjourned, all persons interested will be given an opportunity to be heard concerning such ordinance.

BY ORDER of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Clayton.

Christine Newcomb Borough Clerk

NOTICE OF ADOPTION

ORDINANCE 13-2024

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE SALARIES, WAGES AND COMPENSATION TO BE PAID THE VARIOUS OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF CLAYTON, COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY

The foregoing Ordinance was finally adopted by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Clayton on May 23, 2024.

Christine Newcomb Borough Clerk